#### 12/21/2011 900210222

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockbrook Holdings, Ltd.		112/20/2011	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas A&M University
Street Address:	300 Tarrow Road
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	College Station
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77840
Entity Type:	a Texas state university: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3643914	WRECKING CREW	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249 Suite 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

:

REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0001

**TRADEMARK** 

900210222

Date:	12/21/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1. source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0002

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rockbrook Holdings, Ltd., a British Virgin Islands Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 3076 Sir Francis Drake's Highway, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, has used and owns the mark identified below for which the United States Trademark Registration set forth below has issued, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

Registion No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date
3,643,914	WRECKING CREW	June 23, 2009

WHEREAS, Texas A&M University, a Texas State University (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at John B. Connally Building, 300 Tarrow, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, College Station, Texas 77840, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above as the successor to the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark Registration listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0003

trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, nunc pro tunc effective June 24, 2009, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Rockbrook Holdings, Ltd.

By:

iame: PHTLL!

Title: DIRECTOR

20 th Dec 201